.

MRID	<u>^</u>
3.9.	99

MW&E WASH D.C.	
12-21-1999	

.a.99	
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 52467-036	101197055 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto;
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMOTRON CO., LTD.	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>AMECS CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan 	er Street Address: <u>597-2 Wonsan-Ri, Hasung-Myun</u> ige of Name
Other	City: <u>Kimpo-City, Kvungki-Do</u> Sute/Country: <u>Korea</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: February 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No
A. Parent Application No(s).	B. Palent No(s). 5,756,412 nal numbers attached? <u>Yes X No</u>
 Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	_ Enclosed Fae O.K. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sureet Address: 600 13th Surcer N.W.	8. Deposit account number: <u>500417</u>
City:Washington State:DC	ZIP:20005
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0462 Docket No.: 52467-036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AMOTRON CO., LTD., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following:

U.S. Serial Number: 08/795,174 U.S. Patent Number: 5,756,412 Filed: February 4, 1997 Issued: May 26, 1998 For: DIELECTRIC CERAMIC COMPOSITIONS Inventor: Hyo-Jong LEE; Hyuk-Joon YOUN; Kug-Sun HONG and Byung-Kyu KIM;

by virtue of an Assignment recorded February 4, 1997 at Reel 8436, Frame 0914.

AND WHEREAS, AMECS CO., LTD., a Korean corporation having an address of 597-2 Wonsan-Ri, Hasung-Myun, Kimpo-City, Kyungki-Do, KOREA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent 5,756,412 from AMOTRON CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said AMOTRON CO., LTD., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AMECS CO., LTD, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-mentioned patent.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, AMOTRON CO., LTD., hereby agrees with the said assignee that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said AMECS CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

elvhary

AMOTRON CO., LTD.

Officer: Donghoon KIM Title: President

RECORDED: 03/09/1999